
 
TRISHAL POURASHAVA 
TRISHAL, MYMENSINGH 

ESTED:1998 
Memo.No:Tri:Pou./Engg.Dept./2018/2087                                                   Date: 27/06/2018 
 

INVITATION FOR TENDER(WORKS) 
 

TENDER NOTICE NO:ADP-01/2017-2018 
 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible Tenderers is defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned package/ list of 
works as per terms and conditions stated below:  
 

1. Ministry/Division Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operative 

2. Agency Trishal Pourashava, Mymensingh. 

3. Procuring Entity Name Mayor Trishal Pourashava 

4. Invitation for Tender 

5. Invitation Ref No General  Monthly  meeting of Poura parishad,dated 24.05.2018 &27.06.2018 

6. Procuring Entity District Mymensingh. 

Key Information 

7. Procurement Method Limited Tendering Method (LTM) 

Funding Information 

8. Budget and Source of Funds ADP 

Particular Information 

9. Project/Programme Code N/A 

10. Project/Programme Name Stated below  

11. Tender Publication Date Before  28.06.2018 

12. Last date, Time & Places of selling tender documents 15-07-2018,  5:00 P.M  
Office of the: a) Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh. 
                       b) Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh. 
                       c) Trishal Pourashava, Mymensingh. 

13. Last date, Time & Places of  receiving tenders 16-07-2018, 2:00 P.M  
Office of the: a) Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh. 
                       b) Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh. 
                       c) Trishal Pourashava, Mymensingh. 

14. Tender Opening Date & Time 16-07-2018, At 3:00 pm; Trishal Pourashava, Mymensingh. 

15. Place of opening Tender Document Office of the Trishal Pourashava 

16. Date, Time & Places of Pre Tender meeting. 08-07-2018 and office of the Trishal Pourashava 

Information for Tenderer 

17. Eligibility of Tenderer 1. Valid Enlistment (License from Trishal Pourashava). 
2. Valid Trade License. 
3. Valid TIN (Tax Identification Number).  
4. VAT Registration. 
5. Bank Statement for Liquid Assets (As per stated respective schedule 
document) 

18. Brief Description of Works See notice board at Trishal Pourashava.and Details in Tender document. 

19. Brief Description of Related Services N/A 

20.  Tender shall be valid for period of 120 days after Tender Opening & must be accompanied by the tender security specified above. Interested 
tenderers may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned (Engineering department) and purchase the tender documents in 
Pay Order/Bank draft/Cash from the places mentioned above. The tenderers or their authorized representatives are allowed to purchase of 
tender documents and attend the opening of tenders. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reasons whatsoever. 

21. Bills of works will be paid on the basis of available fund. 

22. If quoted price is more than 5% less or above of estimated cost the tender schedule must be canceled and quoted price are equal than the 
contractor will be selected by lottery. 

Procuring Entity Details 

23. Name of Official Inviting Tender Engineer: Subrata Tarafder 

24. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer, Trishal Pourashava 

25. Address of  Official Inviting Tender  Trishal Pourashava, Trishal, Mymensingh. 

26. Contact details of  Official Inviting Tender Tel: 0903256207; Mobile: 01711-687187 

27. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tenders. 

 
 
 
 



 

Source of  fund:  Revenue/ ADP 

Package 
No. 

Name of  package Estimated cost 
(Tk.) 

Location Tender 
Security 

(Tk.) 

Time for 
completio
n  (Days) 

Price of 
tender 

documents  

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/01 

A. Improvement by Earth filling work of the Hossen 
President Road starting from Fulbaria road to Haji 
Shariyat Ullah Road at ward no-1 (Ch.0.00-635.00m), 
B. Development by RCC work of the Haji Shariyat Ullah 
road starting from Nazrul University road to Hasmat 
Mohajon's house at ward no-1 (Ch.0.00-67.00m), 
C. Repairing and Maintenance by BFS work of the Sofir 
Uddin Mondal road Middle 100m at ward no-1, under 
Trishal Pourashava. 

1634457.00 Ward no-1 40,000.00 90 Days. 1600.00 

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/02 

A. Construction of Brick Masonry Drain near Upazila Polli 
Unnyon Quarter at ward no-2 (Total Length-18.00m), 
B. Construction of CI Shade Roofing of Parants Waiting 
room at Islamia Academy ward no-2, 
C. Construction of Brick Masonry Drain with Cover Slab 
and Development by Cement Concrete work of the road 
starting from Shamsuddin road to Pronob Babu's house at 
ward  no-2, 
D. Construction of Brick Masonry Drain at East side of 
Abul Chairman house at ward no-2, 
E. Construction of RCC Drain & Development by RCC 
work of the Umed Ali road Starting from Dhanikhola Road 
to Main road at ward no-2 (Ch.0.00-121.00m), under 
Treishal Pourashava.  

2382362.00 Ward no-2 60,000.00 120 
Days. 

2400.00 

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/03 

A. Improvement by earth filling work of the road starting 
from Karigori College road to Shofi Koshai's house at 
ward no-3 (Ch.0.00-90.00m), 
B. Improvement by earth filling work of the road starting 
from Gofur Sarker road to Bachchu's house at ward no-3 
(Ch.0.00-60.00m), 
C. Earth filling work of the road starting from University 
Bypass road to Mr. Ruhul Amin Proffesor's house at ward 
no-3, 
D. Palisading and earth filling work of the road starting 
from Porabari road to Maulana Ahammed Ali Eid Gah 
Math at ward no-3, 
E. Construction of Brick Masonry Drain with cover Slab 
and Cement Concrete work of the road starting from 
Nazrul University road to Musha's house via  Nazmul's 
house at ward no-3, (Ch.0.00-82.50m) under Trishal 
Pourashava. 

979565.00 Ward no-3 25,000.00 120 
Days. 

1000.00 

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/04 

A. Construction of Drain Cover Slabstarting from Eunuse 
house to UHC Mosque, Cement concrete work of the road 
starting from Eunuse house to Asad Master house and 
BFS Reseting work of the road Starting from Asad Master 
house to Roton's House at ward no-4 
B. Construction of Dustbin beside Bongabandhu Road. 
C. Repairing of Bangabandhu road side Drain at ward no-
4, 
D. Development by RCC & CC work of the road Starting 
from Dhaka-Mymensingh road to Nazrul Academy road 
via Trishal Sub-Register Office at ward no-4 under Trishal 
Pourashava. 

1914238.00 Ward no-4 48,000.00 120 
Days. 

2000.00 



TP/ADP/
2017-
18/05 

A. Improvement by BFS work of the road starting from 
Porabari road to Hannan Sarker's house at ward no-5 
(Ch.0.00-92.30m), 
B. Development by earth filling work of the road starting 
from Karigori College road to Sekandor Ali road at ward 
no-5 (Ch.0.00-614.60m & Link-102.00m), 
C. Improvement of road by BFS, Palisading & Earth filling 
work starting from Sekandar Ali road to Mandal Bari at 
ward no-5 (Ch.0.00-102.50m), under Trishal Pourashava. 

1028273.00 Ward no-5 25,000.00 120 
Days. 

1000.00 

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/06 

A. Development by Earth filling & BFS (Brick Flat Soling) 
work of the road starting from University Bypass road to 
Liakat Ali's house at ward no-6 (Ch.0.00-95.30m), 
B. Development by Cement concrete work and Brick 
masonry Drain with cover slab of the road starting from 
Commisioner road to Abdur Rashid Mondal's house at 
ward no-6, 
C. Development by Cement concrete work and Brick 
masonry drain with cover slab of the road starting from 
Sekandar Ali road to Moulana Anisur Rahmanr's house 
near Fatema Jahra Ra: Mohila Madrasha at ward no-6 
(Ch.0.00-65.15m), 
D. Development by earth filling work of the road starting 
from Sutarbari road to Shilbari at ward no-6 (Ch.0.00-
36.00m), 
E. Development by Brick Masonry Palisading and Earth 
filling work of the road starting from Fredom Fighter Eman 
Ali road to Moulobi Amjad Hossain's house near Baitul 
Mamur Ja-E-Mosque at ward no-6, 
F. Palisading And Earth filling work of Borobari road at 
ward no-6, under Trishal Pourashava. 

1402059.00 Ward no-6 35,000.00 120 
Days. 

1500.00 

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/07 

A. Construction of RCC Pre-cast Pipe Culvert and Earth 
filling at Darirampur Maddhapara near Sobahan house, 
ward no-7, 
B. Earth filling work of the road near Osman Kholifa's 
house and Saiful Councelors house at ward no-7, 
C. Earth filling work of the road Starting from Mondal Bari 
road to Dhaka road at ward no-7, 
D. Development by Brick masonry Palisading, Earth filling 
& HBB work of the road starting from Dhaka road to 
Tarafderbari at ward no-7, 
E. Earth filling work of the Fredom Fighter Tojammel 
Hossain road at ward no-7, 
F. BFS work of Last part of the Shahid Abdul Malek road 
at ward no-7, 
G. Roof Slab Casting of Tarafder Bari Mosque Toilet at 
Ward no-7, 
H. Development of earth filling of Trishal City Model 
school road ward no-7 (Ch.0.00-85.00m) Under Trishal 
Pourashava. 

1230848.00 Ward no-7 30,000.00 120 
Days. 

1200.00 

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/08 

A. Development by earth filling work of the road starting 
from Balipara road to Rafiqul Fakir's house at ward no-8 
(Ch.0.00-150.00m), 
B. Cement Concrete work of the road starting from 
Fishery road to Mahatab Uddin's house at ward no-8 
(Ch.0.00-37.00m), 
C. Development by BFS work of the road starting from 
Fishery road to Back side of Taleb Bapary house near 
Polli Biddut Office at ward no-8 (Ch.0.00-131.90m & Link-
Ch.0.00-52.60m), 
D. Construction of Brick Masonry Drain with cover slab 
starting from Taleb Bapari Bari road to  Tofazzal Kerani's 
Pond at ward no-8, 
E. Maintenance work by Bituminous Wearing coarse of 
Hazi Meher Ali road at ward no-8 (Ch.0.00-400.00), under 
Trishal Pourashava. 
F. Re pairing & maintenance  of Toilet at Rahela Hazrat 

1383431.00 Ward no-8 30,000.00 120 
Days. 

1200.00 



School.     

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/09 

A. Development by CC work of the road starting from 
Moulana Monjur Hossain road to Mr. Sarwar House at 
ward no-9 (Ch.0.00-207.00m), 
B. Palisading work beside Haji Fajlul Haque Road at ward 
no-9, 
C. Development by HBB work of the road starting from 
Joymot Ali road to Fridom Fighter Joymot Ali's Kabarsthan 
at ward no-9 (Ch.0.00-64.00m), 
D. Development by Cement concrete work of the road 
starting from Balipara road to Ibrahim's house at ward no-
9 (Ch.0.00-100.00m), under Trishal Pourashava. 

2837213.00 Ward no-9 70,000.00 150 
Days. 

3000.00 

TP/ADP/
2017-
18/10 

Supplying electrical goods for repairing of street light in 
different wards under Trishal Pourashava & Development 
of Street Light works from Dhaka-Mymensingh highway 
(Zero Point) toChikna more in Jatiyo Kabi Nazrul Islam 
University Bypass road. 

600644.00 Ward no-5 
& 6 

15,000.00 90 Days. 600.00 

 
The successful Tenderer must submit 10% Performance Security before signing of contract.Each tender must be accompanied by the Tender 
Security, amount specified above from the schedule Bank in the form of CD/BD/PO in favour of Mayor, Trishal Pourashava, Mymensingh.Detail 
information regarding tender along with tender documents can be obtained from Trishal Pourashava offices during all normal office hours.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

  (Subrata Tarafder) 
Executive Engineer  

& 
Member secretary 

Tender Evaluation Committee(TEC) 
Trishal Pourashava, Mymensingh. 

 
Memo.No:Tri:Pou./Engg.Dept/2018/2087                                                                                            Date: 27/06/2018 
 
Copy to forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 
01. Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh. 
02. Mayor, Trishal Pourashava, Trishal, Mymensingh. 
03. Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh. 
04. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Trishal, Mymensingh. 
05. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Trishal, Mymensingh. 
06. Mr./Mrs. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...Councilor, Trishal Pourashava, Trishal, Mymensingh. 
07. Secretary, Trishal Pourashava, Trishal, Mymensingh. 
08.Assistant Engineer, Trishal Pourashava. 
09.Accounts officer,  Trishal Pourashava. 
10.Sub.Asstant Engineer,Civil/Electrical,Trishal pourashava. 
08. The editor, The daily .Samokal  & The Daily New Nation   Dhaka  He is requested to publish the above mentioned Advertisement for one time in 

inner page (Size : 4 X 8") in his newspaper before  28/06/2018.  
09. Notice Board. 
10. Office file. 
 
 

   
(Subrata Tarafder) 
Executive Engineer  

& 
Member secretary 

Tender Evaluation Committee(TEC) 
Trishal Pourashava, Mymensingh. 

 
 

 


